

DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir NAAC Accredited Grade "A+"

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION No. 29 of 2021

For

IAS/KAS Coaching Programme

Under Self finance seat quota

Applications on plain paper are invited from the candidates who have appeared in the Entrance Test for Admission to IAS/KAS Coaching Programme offered through Centre for Career Planning and Counselling, University of Kashmir and are figuring in the General Merit List available on the University website for admission under "Self-financed Seat" quota for the academic session 2021..

The candidates shall -

- deposit an amount of Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) through DD mode only favoring to Director, Centre for Career Planning and Counselling, University of Kashmir;
- submit the application along with DD of Rs. 500 (non-refundable) in the Centre for Career Planning and Counselling, University of Kashmir from December 30, 2021 upto January 03, 2022 against proper receipt;
- For any query/information, the candidates are welcome to contact University on 0194-2272066, 2063

Sd/-(Prof. M Farooq Mir) Director

(Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations)

No: F(IAS/KAS Adm-SFS)/DACE/KU/21

Dated: 29-12-2021